QWEST Communications
International Inc.
Technical Document
Primary Rate ISDN Service
Copyright 2001 77400
QWEST Communications International Inc. Issue A
All Rights Reserved December 2001
QWEST Tech Pub 77400 Notice

Issue A December 2001 References
7-1
7. References and Document Ordering Information
7.1 American National Standards Institute
ANSI T1.101-1999 Synchronization Interface Standard
ANSI T1.102-1993 (R1999) Digital Hierarchy - Electrical Interfaces
ANSI T1.107-1995 Digital Hierarchy - Formats Specification
ANSI T1.403-1999 Carrier-to-Customer Installation - DS1 Metallic Interface
ANSI T1.408-1990 ISDN Primary Rate Customer Installation Interfaces, Layer 1
Specification
ANSI T1.510-1999 Network Performance Parameter for Dedicated Digital Service for
Rates Up to and Including DS3  - Specifications
ANSI T1.601-1992 Telecommunications ISDN Basic Access Interface for use on Metallic
Loops for Application on the Network Side of the NT, Layer 1
Specification
ANSI EIA/TIA-547-1989 Network Channel Terminating Equipment for DS1 Service
ANSI EIA/TIA-594-1991 Private Digital Network Synchronization.
7.2 Lucent Publications
Primary Rate Interface
235-900-342 – 5E9 Generic Program
7.3 Nortel Publications
NIS A220-1 – Primary Rate
Interface Specification (Issue 5.02 April 95= BCS 36 and up
7.4 Telcordia Publications
TR-NPL-000054 High-Capacity Digital Service (1.544 Mb/s) Interface Generic
Requirements for End Users, Issue 1, April 1989
TR-TSY-001268 ISDN Primary Rate Interface Call Control Switching and
Signaling Generic Requirements for Class II Equipment, Issue
1, December 1991, plus Revision 1, December 1992, Revision
1, December 1992, Revision 2, December 1992
SR-3338 1996 Version of National ISDN - 1996 Primary Rate Interface
Customer Premises Equipment Generic Guidelines, Issue 1
(Bellcore, August 1995).
SR-3875  National ISDN 1995, 1996 and 1997, Issue 1 (Bellcore, June
1996).
SR-NWT-001937  National ISDN - 1, Issue 1 (Bellcore, February 1991); plus
Supplement 1 (Bellcore, February 1993).
Chapter 7 QWEST Tech Pub 77400
References Issue A December 2001
7-2
SR-NWT-002120 National ISDN - 2, Issue 1 (Bellcore, May 1992); plus
Revision 1 (Bellcore, June 1993).
SR-NWT-002457 National ISDN -3, Issue 1 (Bellcore, December 1993).
SR-NWT-002343 ISDN Primary Rate Interface Generic Guidelines for Customer
Premises Equipment, Issue 1 (Bellcore, June 1993); plus
revisions.
SR-3238 Generic Guidelines for ISDN Customer Premises Equipment on
National ISDN - 3 Primary Rate Interfaces, Issue 1 (Bellcore,
September 1994).
TR-TSY-000754  ISDN Primary Rate Access Transport System Requirements
(A module of TSGR, TR-TSY-000440), Issue 1 (Bellcore, July
1990).
TR-TSY-000793 ISDN D-Channel Exchange Access Signaling and Switching
Requirements, Issue 1 (Bellcore, October 1988); plus Revision
1 and bulletin.
TR-NWT-001268 ISDN Primary Rate Interface Switching and Signaling Generic
Requirements for Class II Equipment, Issue 1 (Bellcore,
December 1991), plus revisions.
TR-NWT-001270 Generic Requirements for ISDN PRI Call-by-call Service
Selection for Non-ISDN Foreign Exchange Facilities, Non-
ISDN Tie Trunks, OUTWATS, and INWATS, Issue 1
(Bellcore, May 1992); plus Bulletin 1 and 2.
TR-NWT-001187 ISDN Calling Number Identification Services for Primary Rate